



54-IA-3656

2025:BHC-AS:3607

Vaibhav

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.336 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4051 OF 1996

Virendrabhai Popatlal Shah

...Applicant

In the matter between:

Preeti Somy Saran & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Virendrabhai Popatlar Shah And Ors. .

...Respondents

Mr. Sangharaj D. Rupwate, for the Applicant in IA/3656/2025.

Mr. M.G.Gawde, for the Respondent Nos.2, 4, 7 to 10.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 3 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2.** For the reasons set out in the Interim Application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c).
- 3.** As the Writ Petition is of the year 1996, add the Writ Petition in the 'final hearing board' on **21st February 2025.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]