



2025:BHC-AS:3607

Board Sr.No.:-37

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 4051 OF 1996

Virendrabhai Popatlal Shah ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sarla Ramniklal Mehta Decd And Ors ...RESPONDENT

None for Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)