



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.19
11:20:14 +0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.336 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4051 OF 1996

Virendrabhai Popatlal Shah ...Applicant

In the matter between:

Sarla Ramniklal Mehta (since deceased)

through Lrs. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Dhanraj Kumar Daulatchand (since deceased deleted)

though Virendrabahi P. Shah And Ors.Respondents

Mr. M.G.Gawde, for Applicant.

Mr. Shubhra Swami i/b. S. Rupwate for Respondents/Org.
Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 22.09.2025 for urgent orders.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)