



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4051 OF 1996
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2017

Smt. Sarla Ramniklal Mehta
(since deceased through her legal heirs & LRs) Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Dhanraj Kumar Daulatchand (since deceased) & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4051 OF 1996

Virendrabhai Papatlal Shah ..Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Smt. Sarla Ramniklal Mehta
(since deceased through her legal heirs & LRs) Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Dhanraj Kumar Daulatchand (since deceased) & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Viloma Shah i/b. AVP Partners for Petitioners.
Mr. Sudam Patil a/w. Mr. M.G. Gawde for Respondent Nos.2, 4 & 7 to 10.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Urgent praecipe is moved by learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2, 4 & 7 to 10, for speaking to minutes of Judgment dated 29.01.2026.

2. It is pointed out that the names of deceased Respondent Nos.1



to 4 Trustee, are shown in the Judgment and other names of trustees are not included.

3. Perused the cause title of the petition. It is an inadvertent mistake while typing the cause of title.

4. Accordingly it is ordered that in the said Judgment, names of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 Trustees be shown as deleted and names of Respondents Virendrabhai Popatlal Shah, Munirbhai Lalitkumar Jhaveri, Dilip Chandrakant Jhaveri, Shreyansh Popatlal Shah, Harshadkumar Shantikumar Jhaveri and Harsh Narendra Pannalal be added as Respondent Nos. 7 to 12.

5. Rest of the Judgment remains as it is. Corrected judgment be uploaded.

6. Praecipe is disposed of in above terms.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)